



\$~O-42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 345/2025**

RACHNA GOYAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ritu Jain with Ms. Sangita
Bharti, Advocates.

versus

MANMOHAN JAIN & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepak Kohli, Adv for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

24.09.2025

I.A. 13263/2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge, being on official visit, is unable to hold the Court today.
2. Renotify on 27.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025

aks